
BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS COMMISSION 
OF NEW SOUTH WALES 
 

 

IRC No.  15/611 
 
In re:  Nurses' (Private 
Sector) Training Wage 
(State) Award 

 

Notice of Award Review 
 

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to section 19 of the Industrial Relations 

Act 1996, the Industrial Relations Commission of New South Wales will 

review the following award: 

 

Award:   Nurses' (Private Sector) Training Wage (State) Award 

 

Award Code:  4229 

 

Principal and Variations: 

 

Type  Serial 

No. 

Matter 

No. 

Made 

Date 

Effective 

Date 

Gazette 

Reference 

Gazette 

Date  

AR C7722  27.1.12  372 IG 588 27.1.12 

VSW C8123 13/546 16.8.13 15.5.13 375 IG 1033 1.11.13 

VSW C8184 13/974 12.2.14 14.11.14 376 IG 83 28.3.14 

VSW C8291 14/806 6.2.15 16.12.14 377 IG 312 27.3.15 

 

 

Attached marked “Schedule A” is a list of those organisations shown in the 

records maintained by the Industrial Registrar as having an industrial 

interest in the above award. 

 

 

 

Dated:  26 August 2015 

 

Industrial Registrar 

 

 
Filed by: 
 
The Industrial Registrar 
 

 

NOTICE  
OF 

AWARD REVIEW 
 

Industrial Relations 
Act 1996 

 
Section 19 

 



SCHEDULE A 
 

List of organisations, according to registry records, as having an industrial interest in the 

 

Award:  Nurses' (Private Sector) Training Wage (State) Award 

 

Award Code: 4229 

 

IRC No. 15/611 

 

Parties: 

 

Name   

Aged & Community Services Association of N.S.W. & ACT 

Incorporated 

Level 3, 9 Blaxland Road 

RHODES  NSW  2138 

Australian Federation of Employers and Industries Level 2, 97-99 Bathurst Street 

Sydney  NSW  2000 

Leading Age Services Australia NSW - ACT Level 8, 418A Elizabeth Street 

SURRY HILLS  NSW  2010 

Local Government and Shires Association of New South 

Wales 

Level 8, 28 Margaret Street 

SYDNEY  NSW  2000 

New South Wales Nurses and Midwives' Association 50 O'Dea Avenue 

WATERLOO  NSW  2017 

NSW Business Chamber Limited Level 15, 140 Arthur Street 

NORTH SYDNEY  NSW  2060 

The Australian Industry Group New South Wales Branch 51 Walker Street 

NORTH SYDNEY  NSW  2060 

Unions NSW Trades Hall 

Level 3, 4 Goulburn Street 

SYDNEY  NSW  2000 

 



 

TO THE PARTIES LISTED IN SCHEDULE A 
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 
 

(1) The Industrial Relations Commission of New South Wales appoints: 

 

Date: 14 October 2015 

 

Time: 10:00 AM 

 

Place: Court 5.6, 47 Bridge Street, Sydney 

 

for Callover of this Award Review matter. 

 

(2) If you wish to appear in the s. 19 proceedings, you are required under Practice Note 13, to file a 

Notice of Appearance at the Industrial Registry no later than one week before the date of the 

callover. 

 

(3) If you do not enter an appearance, or there is no attendance by you or your counsel, solicitor or 

agent at the time and place specified in this notice, the proceedings may be heard in your absence.  

 

(4) For all inquiries please call (02) 9258 0866 and for more information visit the Award Review 2015 

page on our website. 

 


